Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	5: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ics);	Name and address of receiving party(ics)
	Name: John P. Hammond
James Henke	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 1100 Poydras St., Suite 3300
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	V-A
	City: New Orleans State: LA Zip: 70163
March 29, 2002	σισ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,σιρ,
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📈 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/116,771	B. Patent No.(s)
·	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed;	
Name: Brett A. North	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	T Chisbood
GARVEY, SMITH, NEHRBASS & DOODY, L.L.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3838 N. Causeway Blvd.	·
Suite 3290	50-0694
—— v at vac v sac a sac	100 May
City: Metairie State: LA Zip: 70002	
9 Signature.	
o dignature.	
BRETT A. NORTH	11/1/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover short information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Henke, am the sole inventor of an "APPARATUS FOR HARVESTING BAIT," as described in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, John P. Hammond, a citizen of the State of Louisiana, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I James Henke, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said John P. Hammond fifty per cent (50%) of the full and undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the fifty per cent (50%) interest hereby assigned, by said John P. Hammond for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to myself and said **John P. Hammond** as each owners of an undivided fifty per cent (50%) share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of myself and said **John P. Hammond**, his successors and assigns.

Date: <u>3 · 4 9 244 2-</u>

RECORDED: 01/08/2003

James Henke

P:\Brett\98614.1-Asg.wpd

PATENT REEL: 013339 FRAME: 0335